1. Name of conveying party(ies): P.M. Wright Ltd./P.M. Wright Ltee Vame Inter Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Canada Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Name Name Name Name Name Name Name Name Street Name Nam	and address of receiving party(ies): e: _National Bank of Canada nal Address:
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): P.M. Wright Ltd./P.M. Wright Ltée	and address of receiving party(ies): e: _National Bank of Canada nal Address:
1. Name of conveying party(ies): P.M. Wright Ltd./P.M. Wright Ltée	and address of receiving party(ies): National Bank of Canada Mal Address: Address: Montreal, Quebec State: Canada ZIP \$3B 4L2 Address: Address: Canada ZIP \$3B 4L2
P.M. Wright Ltd./P.M. Wright Ltée	National Bank of Canada nal Address: Address: 600 de la Gauchetiere Street We Montreal, Quebec State: ZIP: \$38 4L2 Individual(s) citizenship
Internal Individual(s) Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Canada Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No Nature of conveyance:	Montreal, Quebec State: ZIP: \$3B 4L2 Individual(s) citizenship Seneral Partnership Limited Partnership Canada Canada ZIP: \$3B 4L2
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Canada Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Montreal, Quebec State: ZIP #3B 4L2 Individual(s) citizenship
Stree Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Canada Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No Association Limited Partnership Stree City: Association Limited Partnership Stree City: Memory Mem	Montreal, Quebec State: ZIP 23B 4L2 Individual(s) citizenship Seneral Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Canada
Corporation-State Canada Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Association General Partnership Corporation-State Canada
Corporation-State Canada Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Corporation-State Canada Corporation-State Canada
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Canada
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Corporation-State Canada CT
3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation-State Canada cri
□ Agricoment / □ Mermer □ 0	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ if seeig	No. of the second secon
	nee is not dismiciled in the United States, a dismestic representative
Other Notice of Security Interest design	ation is attached: This P No To Separate document from Assignment)
	ner neme(s) & address(es) attached?
76/239,540 76/239,541 Additional numbers attached?	1,801,779 1,326,509 1,932,435 Yes N o
	i number of applications and strations involved:5
Name: Phillips, Lytle, Hitchcock, Blaine &	
It-ham IID	\$140.00
Internal Address: Interfectual Frogery draw (1	x 40.00 and 4 x 25.00 = 140.00)
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
3400 HCRC Center	posit account number:
City: Bullato Same. NI ZIF. 11205	tach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
/24/2002 GTON11 00000244 76239540 DO NOT USE THIS SPA	ICE :
FC:481	
	and an attached convice a true CORN
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	i true and confect and any attached copy is a 1156 copy
of the original document. Michelle L. Bouton Whatth L.	Borton March 28, 2002
LITCHOTTO DI	eture March 20, 2002
Name of Person Signing Sign	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1 TRADEMARK
	TRADEMARK REEL: 002492 FRAME: 0236

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Notice is hereby given that **P.M. WRIGHT LTD.** / **P.M. WRIGHT LTÉE**, a Canadian corporation with its principal place of business located at 3999 Côte Vertu, Saint-Laurent, Quebec, Canada H4R 1R2 ("Company") has granted a security interest to **NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA**, a Canadian corporation with a place of business at 600 de la Gauchetiere Street West, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3B 4L2, ("Bank") in and to all of the trademarks and trademark applications listed on the Schedule attached hereto and the applications and registrations associated therewith, pursuant to a security agreement between Company and the Bank dated of even date herewith and as the same may be amended or supplemented from time to time.

Dated: As of March 12, 2002

P.M. WRIGHT LTD. / P.M. WRIGHT LTÉE

Mauro Parissi Secretary

CANADA)
PROVINCE OF QUEBEC)SS.:
CITY OF MONTREAL)

On the 12th day of March, in the year 2002, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Mauro Parissi, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument, and that such individual made such appearance before the undersigned in the City of Montreal and the Province of Quebec.

Notary Public

MLB2smw4 BFLO Doc # 1171632.1

Schedule

To Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks

REGISTRATION

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION
CIRCUL – AIRE	1801779	11/2/93
MULTI - MIX	1326509	3/26/85
SURVEYOR PLUS	1932435	11/7/95
	APPLICATIONS	
TRADEMARK	SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE
DIA DESIGNER INDOOR AIR & DESIGN	76-239541	4/11/01
DESIGNER INDOOR AIR	76-239540	4/11/01

MLB2smw4 BFLO Doc # 1171632.1

RECORDED: 04/11/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002492 FRAME: 0238